** FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES *

COMPANIES ACT 1985

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 652(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1985, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED

COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

OF THIS NOTICE.

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 98 DAYS AGO.

A & D CONSTRUCTION (LINCS) LIMITED

A & M HOTEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

A & R PLANT AND GROUNDWORKS LIMITED

AAUPAIR & NANNY AGENCY LIMITED

ABB DAIMLER-BENZ TRANSPORTATION
(CUSTOMER SUPPORT DONCASTER) LI

A BOOTH PRECISION LIMITED

ABSOLUTE FINANCE LTD.

ACADEMIC IMAGES LIMITED

ACCIO LTD

ACE BLUE OCEAN LIMITED

ACE FENCE CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

ACEFOX LIMITED

ACE LIFE LIMITED

ACERARMA LTD

ACER RECORDS LIMITED

ACORN TRADING (N.E.) LIMITED

ACREBAY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

ADAM & LARA LIMITED

ADAMS ENTERPRISES LTD

ADELAIDE COUNTRY SERVICES 2000 LTD

ADVANCED REMOVALS (UK) LIMITED

AFRICA INSIGHTS LIMITED

AGRIPHARM LIMITED

AGYO LTD

AHEAD GARDEN SERVICES (COMMERCIAL)
LIMITED

AIRLINE MARKETING SERVICES LIMITED

AIRS CONSULTING LTD

AIRSPEC LIMITED

A. J. LICENSEE SUPPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

AK CAR SALES LIMITED

AKSHAR AGRO FOODS LIMITED

ALANDEB LIMITED

ALBERT F. HINEY & SON LIMITED

ALLEGIANCE SEARCH & SELECTION LTD

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS LIMITED

ALLINTHEGAME LIMITED

ALMO TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

ALPHABUILD LTD

ALPHA CLEANING COMPANY LIMITED

ALTA PATERA LIMITED

AMAL INVESTMENTS (UK) LIMITED

AMBERSPICE LIMITED

THE AMBITION MEDIA COMPANY LIMITED

AMBUX HOMES LTD

AMS 1652 LIMITED

AMS 1616 LIMITED

AMS 2342 LIMITED

06341272
05278902
05646504
05036681
02968560

05428390
03546286
04527157
04946622
05625590
04198186
02132780
05644608
05144281
04942411
05266629
03893720
05137817
05270425
03947784
04669820
05584666
01255764
05583463
03202938

05283558
04748150
03467743
05374934
04479386
05278436
05475031
00645337
04534184
04600842
03580417
03420773
04258818
05237296
05481562
05639659
04421196
04586894
05484250
04942293
04942136
05540855

ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION (SW) LIMITED

ANDERTON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

ANDERTON CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

ANDJO LIMITED

ANDVEN SERVICES LIMITED

ANGEL DESIGNER WEAR LIMITED

ANGEL DUST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ANGLERS WORLD LTD.

ANGLO DEVELOPMENTS (UK) LIMITED

ANGLOPLACE INVESTMENTS LTD

AO YING UK LIMITED

APEX DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

APPLEBOXX FILMPRODUKTION LTD.

APPLIED ENGINEERING & CONSULTING
(AEC) LTD

APRIL™ CHILDCARE LIMITED

AQUAFER WATERCOOLERS LIMITED

ARBRUZZO LIMITED

ARISTA DEVELOPMENT & CONSULTANCY
LIMITED

ARIYA LIMITED

ARSLAN FUG & PUTZ LIMITED

ART PRESS LIMITED

ASHLEY ROWE ELECTRICAL LIMITED

ASIAN DRAGON LTD

ASIA TRENDZ UK LTD.

ASTONWOOD GROUP LIMITED

ASTONWOOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ASTRAD BUILDING SERVICES LTD

ASTRAD CLEANING SERVICES LTD

ASTRAD ESTATE & LETTING AGENCY LTD

ASTROPARTNER LIMITED

A TEAM ENTERPRISES LTD

A2B TRAVEL (YORK) LIMITED

AUDIOSTAR LIMITED

AUSTIN PLUMBING & HEATING LIMITED

AUTOREPARATUREN GIX LIMITED

AVIRA LIMITED

A W ANODISING LIMITED

BABY BLUE LIMITED

BACS RESTAURANTS LIMITED

B.A.G.FILMS UK LTD

BAKER LUCAS LIMITED

BALCO FABRICATIONS AND SPINNINGS
LIMITED

B & J WEDDING CENTRE LIMITED

BANKSIDE CAR VALETING LIMITED

BANNERMONT LIMITED

BARGAINWORLD (UK) LIMITED

SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION

04279708
02443428
03226940
05551031
04875673
04726499
05031359
04215449
02798107
05493211
04924695
05572762
05620437
04528683

05211693
05272238
04775275
03299736

04553809
05066755
04614617
05208860
05299976
05426308
05608784
05608146
05062761
05062714
05062941
04123522
04869201
04649558
04840622
03533396
05607606
04793933
02811088
05173586
05572172
05263644
05680319
02977494

02934383
05697220
01651861
04294172

03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03/02/2009
03702/2009
03/702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009

03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03/02/2009

03/02/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
0370272009
03702/2009
0370272009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
03702/2009
0370272009

0370272009
03702/2009
0370272009
03702/2009



